|  |                             |   |                           | 01187  |
|--|-----------------------------|---|---------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 <b>R</b>   | u <u>03-21</u>              | -2002   | EET                       |  |
| (Rev. 6-93)  |                             | a 1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (1911 (19                        |                           |  |
| OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |                             |   |                           | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|  | - 1020                      | 24947   |                           | Patent and Trademark Office  |
| to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tran  | dem record the              | attached original docu  | ments or copy thereof.    |  |
| . Name of conveying party(ies):  |                             | 2. Name and addres  | ss of receiving party(ies | s):  |
| Thomas Richard Falkenstein   | 11/2                        | Name:   | Albert Screenprint,       | Inc.   |
| Thomas Richard Falkenstein 3.6.0   |                             | Internal Address  | :                         |  |
| -  |                             | Street Address:   | 3704 Summit Road          |  |
|  |                             | City: Norton  | State: Ohio               | ZIP: 44203   |
|  |                             |   |                           |  |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached   | ? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No   |   |                           | office<br>Marine<br>Faith  |
|  | i                           |   |                           |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  |                             |   |                           |  |
| <u>x</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u><br>Security Agreement <u>Change of Na</u>                  | me                          |   |                           | n sun ™<br>1 sun ™<br>1 sun  |
| Other  |                             |   |                           |  |
| Execution Date: November 28, 2001  |                             | Additional name(s)  | & address(es) attached?   | Yes <u>X</u> No ,  |
|  |                             |   |                           | The second secon |
| 10/045,527   | Additional numbers          | attached? Yes X   | No                        |  |
|  | Auditorial futilities a     |   | applications and paten    | ts involved:   |
| Name and address of party to whom<br>correspondence concerning document should be<br>mailed: |                             |   |                           | _1   |
| Name: Reese Taylor, Esq.<br>Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber                    |                             | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |                           |  |
|  |                             | x Enclosed  |                           |  |
| Internal Address:  |                             |   | be charged to deposit     | account (any fee deficiency)   |
| Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower<br>City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456  |                             | <ul> <li>8. Deposit Account Number:<br/><u>18-0987</u><br/>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> |                           |  |
|  |                             |   |                           |  |
|  |                             | USE THIS SPACE  |                           |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief</li> </ol> |                             | is true and correct and   | any attached copy is a    | true copy of the original document.  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief   | , the foregoing information | . D.1 /   | -                         |  |
| Reese Taylor   | - All                       | Signature   |                           | Date   |
| Name of Person Signing   | 0                           | Total number of I   | bages including cover s   | heet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>   |
| 148/FE173  |                             |   |                           |  |
| /20/2002 DBYRNE 00000037 10045527  | D documents to be record    | ed with required cove   | r sheet information to    | :  |
| FC:581 40.00   |                             | Roy Assignments   |                           |  |
|  | Accistant                   | Commissioner for Pat<br>hington, D.C. 20231   | ents                      |  |
| 1  | vy as                       | million, 2.0  |                           |  |

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0074

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Thomas Richard Falkenstein of 3893 Lake Vista Drive, Akron, Ohio 44319, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Albert Screenprint, Inc. located at 3704 Summit Road, Norton, Ohio 44203, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to improvements entitled ADJUSTABLE TIRE STAND upon which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the said Thomas Richard Falkenstein on 1/r 28, 21, 2001, together with all letters patent granted therefor and any reissue, divisional, continuation, reexamination, or substitute applications thereof and any corresponding applications thereof in any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent official of any foreign country to issue all patents on said invention to said Albert Screenprint, Inc., and I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest herein being assigned and that I have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I agree that I will communicate to said Albert Screenprint, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Albert Screenprint, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> 2001.

THOMAS RICHARD FALKENSTEIN

STATE OF OHIO ) ) COUNTY OF SUMMIT ) GILBERT E. ADOLPH, JR., Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2002

Before me, this 28 day of <u>MMMBGR</u>, 2001, came Thomas Richard Falkenstein to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me in my presence that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

SS:

Milbert E. adolph 11/28/24

**RECORDED: 03/06/2002**